10.03.2023 calling upon the borrowers/mortgagors/M/s SONIA 
PRODUCTS, Proprietor Mr. Manoj Jain, B1, 304, Sai Manal CHS 
Ltd, Malad Shopping Centre, Malad West, Mumbai, Maharashtra-
400064 (Give full address) (hereinafter referred as "borrowers") to 
repay the amount mentioned in the notice being Rs. 33,49,357.73 
(Rupees Thirty Three Lakh Forty Nine Thousand Three Hundred 
Fifty Seven and Paisa Seventy Three Only) as on 22.12.2025 with 
further interest at contractual rates and rests, charges etc till date of 
realization within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice. 
(1) The borrowers having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby